EFR32FG 2.4 GHz / 434 MHz Dual Band
10 dBm Radio Board
BRD4251B Reference Manual
The EFR32FG family of Wireless SoCs deliver a high perform-
ance, low energy wireless solution integrated into a small form
factor package.
By combining high performance sub-GHz RF and 2.4 GHz RF transceivers with an en-
ergy efficient 32-bit MCU, the family provides designers the ultimate in flexibility with a

impedance matching circuitry. The targeted output power is 10 dBm.
For conducted measurements the output of the matching network can also be connected to the UFL connector by relocating the series
R1 0 Ohm resistor to the R2 position between the output of the matching and the UFL connector.
4.3  RF Section Power Supply
On the BRD4251B Radio Board the supply for the radio (RFVDD) and the power amplifiers (VBIAS) is connected to the on-chip DC-DC
converter. This way, by default, the DC-DC converter provides 1.8 V for the entire RF section (for details, see the schematic of the
BRD4251B).
4.4  Bill of Materials for the sub-GHz Matching
The Bill of Materials of the sub-GHz matching network of the BRD4251B Radio Board is shown in the following table.
BRD4251B Reference Manual
RF Section
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.0  |  5
Table 4.1.  Bill of Materials for the BRD4251B 434 MHz 10 dBm RF Matching Network
Component name Value Manufacturer Part Number
BAL1 Balun TDK Corporation ATB2012-50011
C3 1.6 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R6WA01
C4 1.6 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R6WA01
C5 Not mounted - -
C6 Not mounted - -
C7 4.7 pF Murata GRM1555C1H4R7WA01
C8 270 pF Murata GRM1555C1H271FA01
C9 270 pF Murata GRM1555C1H271FA01
C10 6.2 pF Murata GRM1555C1H6R2BA01
C11 11 pF Murata GRM1555C1H110GA01
C12 5.6 pF Murata GRM1555C1H5R6WA01
C13 270 pF Murata GRM1555C1H271FA01
L3 75 nH Murata LQW18AN75NG00
L4 470 nH Murata LQW18CNR47J00
L5 470 nH Murata LQW18CNR47J00
L6 18 nH Murata LQW15AN18NG00
L7 18 nH Murata LQW15AN18NG00
L8 24 nH Murata LQW15AN24NG00
L9 24 nH Murata LQW15AN24NG00
4.5  Bill of Materials for the 2.4 GHz Matching
The Bill of Materials of the 2.4 GHz matching network of the BRD4251B Radio Board is shown in the following table.
Table 4.2.  Bill of Materials for the BRD4251B 2.4 GHz 10 dBm RF Matching Network
Component name Value Manufacturer Part Number
C1 2.0 pF Murata GRM1555C1H2R0WA01
C2 1.0 pF Murata GRM1555C1H1R0WA01
L1 1.8 nH Murata LQP15MN1N8W02
L2 3.0 nH Murata LQP15MN3N0W02
4.6  Inverted-F Antenna
The BRD4251B Radio Board includes an on-board printed Inverted-F Antenna tuned for the 2.4 GHz band. Due to the design restric-